ISO 17867:2020 (E)

Particle size analysis — Small angle X-ray scattering (SAXS)

Contents

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1
1.1
11.2
11.3

12
121
12.2
12.3
12.4
12.5
12.6
12.7

13

14
141
14.2

Annex A
A1
A.2
A.3
A4
A.5
A.6

Annex B

Foreword

Introduction

Scope

Normative references
Terms and definitions
Symbols

Principle of the method
Apparatus and procedure
Preliminary procedures and instrument set-up
Sample preparation
Measurement procedure
Data correction procedures

Calculation of the mean particle diameter

General
Guinier approximation
Model fitting

Size distribution determination

Limitations of size distribution determination from SAXS data

A brief overview of methods
Goodness of fit: evaluating fits
Model-based data fitting

Monte Carlo-based data fitting

Indirect Fourier transform (IFT) method
Expectation maximization (EM) method

Repeatability

Documentation and test report

Test report
Technical records

(informative) General principle

Data interpretation

Calculation of the radius of gyration from Guinier plot
Calculation of the mean diameter from model fitting

Particle shape
Polydispersity
Significance of the SAXS mean diameter

(informative) System qualification

Page count: 27



		2024-05-12T16:05:43+0000
	DIN Deutsches Institut fuer Normung e. V.
	Dokument ist zertifiziert




