## ISO 17867:2020 (E)

## Particle size analysis — Small angle X-ray scattering (SAXS)

## Contents

		Foreword
		Introduction
1		Scope
2		Normative references
3		Terms and definitions
4		Symbols
5		Principle of the method
6		Apparatus and procedure
7		Preliminary procedures and instrument set-up
8		Sample preparation
9		Measurement procedure
10		Data correction procedures
11		Calculation of the mean particle diameter
	11.1 11.2 11.3	General Guinier approximation Model fitting
12		Size distribution determination
	12.1 12.2 12.3 12.4 12.5 12.6 12.7	Limitations of size distribution determination from SAXS data A brief overview of methods Goodness of fit: evaluating fits Model-based data fitting Monte Carlo-based data fitting Indirect Fourier transform (IFT) method Expectation maximization (EM) method
13		Repeatability
14		Documentation and test report
	14.1 14.2	Test report Technical records
Annex	Α	(informative) General principle
	A.1	Data interpretation

- A.2 Calculation of the radius of gyration from Guinier plot
- A.3 Calculation of the mean diameter from model fitting
- A.4 Particle shape
- A.5 Polydispersity
- A.6 Significance of the SAXS mean diameter
- Annex B (informative) System qualification